

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI LAL SINGH
SPECIAL JUDGE, CBI-12, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
COMPLEX, NEW DELHI.**

Old CC No. 98/16

New CC No. 172/2019

CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishra (G. N. Mishra)

12.04.2019

Present:- Sh. Neelmani, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.
Sh.Puneet Gaba, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused is present on bail.

Matter is coming up today for argument on charge.

Ld. Substitute PP for CBI submits that one more opportunity may be granted to details of documents in possession of CBI and also to file list of documents which were filed before the court, in compliance of order dated 15.02.2019.

At the request of Ld. Substitute PP one last opportunity is granted.

Notice be issued to IO of the case for next date of hearing.

Put up on 07.05.2019, for abovesaid purpose.

Copy of order be given dasti, as prayed to CBI.

**(LAL SINGH)
Spl. Judge (PC Act),CBI-12
RADCC/New Delhi/12.04.2019**