

CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishra  
C.C.No. 11/2019  
R.C.No. 55(A)/1989

15.05.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI

Sh. V.M. Mittal, Incharge ACB / Superintendent of Police, CBI  
and Sh. Ajaib Singh, SP, CBI

Accused Guru Narayan Mishra present on bail along with  
Sh. Amit Khanna, Id. Counsel for accused with Sh. Puneet  
Gaba, Adv.

Vide order dated 07.05.2019, Id. Sr.PP for CBI sought an adjournment to go through the enquiry report regarding missing documents in compliance of order dated 05.02.2019 of this Court and further to assist this Court regarding as to what further action can be taken regarding the missing of the original documents and non fixing of responsibility of any officer for the same.

HOB Mr. Ashra Garg was asked to appear and assist this Court. He is not present today. On his behalf, Sh. V.M. Mittal, Superintendent of Police, CBI is present today. He states that Mr. Ashra Garg has not come today due to his ill health.

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI seeks two weeks time to take necessary instructions from the higher officials, if needed Director, CBI for this purpose as to what action can be taken against the officers/officials who were in possession of the documents at the relevant time before missing of the same and if required to conduct further enquiry in the matter and if criminal action is required, the action to be initiated after taking reasoned

decision and prior consultation with the higher officers.

In view of the submissions of Id. Sr. PP for CBI, one more opportunity is given to comply with the directions dated 05.02.2019 and 07.05.2019 and for verification on 30.05.2019. ATR be submitted under hand and signature of HOB, who shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to CBI for placing the same before the higher officials for information and compliance.

**(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 15.05.2019