

**CBI Vs. Guru Narayn Mishra**  
**CC No. 11/2019**  
**R.C.No. 55(A)/1989**

30.05.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr.PP alongwith Sh. V.K. Dogra, Id. PP for  
CBI alongwith SI Pawan Kumar from CBI, ACB, Delhi.

Accused Guru Narayan Mishra present on bail along with  
Sh.Puneet Gaba, Advocate

DIG Mr. Asra Garg, HOB CBI is present and has filed compliance report stating that he has ordered a fresh enquiry to fix the responsibility for missing documents and as soon as the enquiry is concluded the outcome will be apprised to the Court. It is further submitted that CBI also carrying out deep search in the malkhana for tracing out the missing documents and both the concerned officials in whose possession documents were, are already repatriated to their Parent Department and were asked to come to attend CBI enquiry for the purpose of finding out of the missing documents if possible. He seeks three weeks time to conclude the enquiry and for filing final report regarding missing documents.

Put up for filing the final report and action taken report as per order dated 15.05.2019 on **03.07.2019**.

**(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 30.05.2019