

CBI Vs. Guru Narayn Mishra
CC No. 11/2019
R.C.No. 55(A)/1989

03.07.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr.PP alongwith SI Pawan

Kumar from CBI, ACB Delhi.

Accused Guru Narayan Mishra present on bail along with Sh.Puneet
Gaba, Advocate

SI Pawan Kumar has submitted the final report in compliance of
order dated 30.05.2019 regarding fixing of the responsibility of the missing
documents/destruction of the evidence of this case.

Paras 5 and 6 of the final report reads as under:

*“5. That the Inquiry revealed that Sh. A. K. Pandey, the then
Inspector did not hand over the relied upon documents to any
other IO of the branch. He had also not handed over the
charge of instant case even after the order of SP concerned.*

*6. That in this regard a Report has been sent to the parent
department i.e. CISF of Sh. A.K. Pandey as he has been
repatriated to CISF, to initiate Departmental Enquiry against
Sh. A.K. Pandey.”*

Nothing is mentioned in the report filed by SI Pawan Kumar as to who
has conducted the inquiry as mentioned in paras 5 and 6. On the last date of
hearing DIG Mr. Asra Garg, HOB CBI was present and sought time to
conduct further inquiry. Earlier my Id. Predecessor Sh. Parveen Singh vide
order dated 07.08.2015 has directed the CBI to file a report fixing the
responsibility for the destruction of evidence so that if necessary the court
may consider action against such persons. In the last four years nothing has

happened in compliance of the said order and no responsibility has been fixed by the CBI for missing / destruction of the evidence of this case.

DIG / HOB, CBI is directed to appear in person along with the compliance report of orders dated 30.05.2019 and 07.08.2015 on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **10.07.2019** at 2.00 PM.

Copy of the order be given *dasti* to the IO for information and compliance.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,
New Delhi / 03.07.2019