

CBI Vs. Guru Narayn Mishra  
CC No. 11/2019  
R.C.No. 55(A)/1989

10.07.2019

Present: Sh. Dhan Kishore, Id. Substitute Sr. PP alongwith Sh. Sudhanshu Dhar Mishra, SP, CBI alongwith SI Pawan Kumar, CBI, ACB Delhi.  
Accused Guru Narayan Mishra present on bail along with Sh.Puneet Gaba, Advocate

DIG Mr. Ashra Garg, HOB, CBI is not present and he is represented by Sh. Sudhanshu Dhar Mishra, SP, CBI who made request for exemption of Mr. Ashra Garg, as he is busy in personal per-occupation.

It is further submitted by SP, CBI that a report has already been sent to the parent department i.e. CISF of Sh. A.K. Pandey, the then Inspector who did not handover the relied upon documents to any other IO of the branch as evident from the enquiry conducted by Mr. Sudhanshu Dhar Mishra, SP, CBI.

CBI is directed to trace and produce the documents or to take appropriate action for misplacing or destruction of the documents / evidence. Action taken report be sent to this court by NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on **22.07.19 at 2.00 p.m.**

**(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 10.07.2019