

CBI Vs. Guru Narayn Mishra  
C.C.No. 11/2019  
R.C.No. 55(A)/1989

22.07.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI along with  
SI Sh. Pawan Kumar, HIO  
Accused Guru Narayan Mishra present on bail with  
Sh. Puneet Gaba and Sh. Amit Khanna, Adv.

HIO has placed on record a letter dated 18.07.2019 written by Sh. Sudhanshu Dhar Mishra, IRS, Suptd. Of Police, CBI/ACB/New Delhi addressed to CVO, Inspr. General/Pers, CISF, Block-13, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.

HIO is directed to place on record the entire report of the letter dated 18.07.2019 and further to comply with the order dated 10.07.2019 passed by this Court.

Part arguments on charge heard.

Put up for remaining arguments on charge on **19.08.2019** at  
12.30 PM.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)  
Special Judge (P.C Act) CBI-03  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
22.07.2019