

CBI Vs. Guru Narayn Mishra  
CC No. 11/2019  
RC No. 55(A)/1989

19.08.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI  
Accused Guru Narayn Mishra present on bail with Sh. Puneet  
Gaba and Sh. Amit Khanna, Adv.

Part arguments heard on charge on behalf of accused.

It is already 1.30PM.

Put up for remaining arguments at **2.00 PM** today.

**(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 19.08.2019

**At 2.00 PM**

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI  
Accused Guru Narayn Mishra present on bail with Sh. Amit  
Khanna, Adv.

Further arguments on charge heard in part on behalf of accused.

Put up for remaining arguments on charge on **27.08.2019 at 2.00PM.**

IO is directed to remain present along with the report regarding  
fixing of the responsibility for destruction of the evidence of this case on the next  
date of hearing.

Supdt. of Police, CBI is also directed to remain present for  
clarification regarding the legal action, if any to be taken against the person  
responsible for destruction of the evidence, on the next date of hearing.

**(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 19.08.2019