

R. No 172/19
CBI vs Guru Narayan Mishra

27.08.2019

File taken up on the request of Sh. Amit Khanna Ld counsel for accused.

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Senior PP for CBI.

Accused is not present. However, Ld counsel Sh. Amit Khanna for accused is present for the purpose of arguments.

Matter is listed for 2pm though it was decided that arguments can be started at 12.30pm also.

Evidence is going on in two cases and thus no time will be left for hearing arguments in this case.

Put up again at 2pm for appearance of accused.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (P.C Act) CBI-03
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
27.08.2019

At 2.10pm

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Senior PP for CBI with HIO SI Pawan Kumar.

Accused on bail.

Evidence is still going on in case CBI Vs. Badrul Islam.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on **21.09.2019**.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (P.C Act) CBI-03
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
27.08.2019