

CC No. 172/2019  
CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishra  
RC No. 55(A)/1989

17.10.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI along with  
Sh. Pawan Kumar, HIO for CBI  
Accused Guru Narayan Mishra present on bail with  
Sh. Puneet Gaba, Advocate

Remaining arguments heard.

Adjournment sought to file written arguments by both the parties.  
Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

SP, CBI was directed to remain present for clarification regarding the legal action, if any to be taken against the person responsible for destruction of the evidence.

IO was also directed to remain present along with the report regarding fixing of the responsibility for destruction of the evidence of this case.

SP, CBI is directed to place on record the entire report as directed on 19.08.2019 and to further comply the order dated 10.07.2019 passed by this Court.

Put up for consideration on **23.10.2019**.

Copy of the order be given *dasti*.

**(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 17.10.2019