

Registration no. 172/19
CBI Vs Guru Narayan Mishra

23.10.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Senior PP for CBI.

Accused Guru Narayan Mishra with counsel Sh. Puneet Gaba advocate.

Written arguments filed by the Ld counsel for the accused.

Copy supplied to the Sr. PP for the CBI.

Ld Sr. PP seeks adjournment to file written arguments in rebuttal and further requested to fix the matter at 2pm for appearance of IO/HIO with regard to compliance of order dated 17.10.2019 as well as previous orders.

Put up for filing written arguments/remaining oral arguments if any on **15.11.2019 at 2pm.**

Put up for appearance of IO **at 2pm.**

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (P.C Act) CBI-03
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
23.10.2019

2.10PM

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Senior PP for CBI.

HIO SI Pawan Kumar in person.

SP, CBI is not present who was directed to place on record the entire report as mentioned in the self contained note in respect of the inquiry having been conducted to fix the responsibility of diary officer for the missing document on the direction of this court. The said inquiry report and entire material has not been produced in the court despite directions.

**Registration no. 172/19
CBI Vs Guru Narayan Mishra**

-2-

It is not clear as to why SP concerned and HIO are withholding the entire material of preliminary inquiry for fixing the responsibility, from this court.

HOB is directed to make said inquiry report available before this court positively on **15.11.2019 at 2pm.**

Copy of this order be given dasti to IO for compliance.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (P.C Act) CBI-03
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
23.10.2019