

**Registration no. 172/19  
CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishra**

14.01.2020

Present: None

Matter be kept awaited.

**(NIRJA BHATIA)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 14.01.2020

**10.30AM**

14.01.2020

Present: Sh. Bindu, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI

Accused Guru Narayan Mishra present on bail with  
ld. Counsel Sh. Puneet Gaba

Arguments heard on behalf of accused.

Written submissions have already been filed on behalf of  
CBI. Ld. Regular Sr.PP has reportedly met with an accident and is not  
available today. Request made.

Put up for arguments on behalf of CBI / consideration on

**25.02.2020.**

**(NIRJA BHATIA)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 14.01.2020