

**R.No. 172/2019**  
**RC No. 55(A)/2019**  
**CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishra**

13.03.2020

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI  
Accused Guru Narayan Mishra present on bail  
along with ld. Counsel Sh. Puneet Gaba

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI has forwarded one application of Sh. Asra Garg, DIG, CBI, who has orally prayed for time for 15 days.

Without commenting on the contents of the application at this stage, however having regard to the proceedings dated 12.03.2020 and part submissions made by Sh. Puneet Gaba, ld. Counsel for accused, only on the request of ld. Sr. PP for CBI for grant of time for further 15 days for placing on record the documents of this case, which are reportedly missing, matter be posted for compliance report on **31.03.2020**. DIG, CBI is directed to be personally present in order to clarify the contents of the submissions made today as well as of previous proceedings.

**(NIRJA BHATIA)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 13.03.2020