

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA , SPECIAL JUDGE
(PC ACT) CBI-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS,
NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishra
CC No. 11/2019**

21.11.2020

**Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI
Accused G.N. Mishra present on bail along with
Id counsel Sh. Puneet Gauba**

**The matter has been taken up physically as per duty roster No.
Power /Gaz /RADC/2020/E dated 26.10.2020.**

Heard arguments on charge.

Vide separate detailed order, charge under Section 7 and 13(1)
(d) of the P.C. Act is required to be framed against the accused G.N.
Mishra.

Put up on **28.11.2020** for framing of charge.

**(Nirja Bhatia)
Spl. Judge PC Act (CBI)-03,
RADC, New Delhi/21.11.2020**

