

CC / Regi No. 172/2019
RC No 55(A)/1989
CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishara

12.03.2021

Pr. (on screen): Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused G.N. Mishra present on bail.

Matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing.

Vide letter bearing No. 1071/DHC/Gaz./G-4/2021 dated 25.02.2021, Id. Presiding Officer is conducting five days Intensive Training Programme as a Resource Person w.e.f. 09.03.2021 to 13.03.2021 at Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi.

It is stated by Id. Counsel for the accused that proceedings in the present matter have been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court and the next date fixed for hearing is 08.04.2021.

As per directions, put up on **02.06.2021**, for the purpose already fixed.

Reader /12.03.2021

