

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT
(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishra
CC No.172/2019

28.08.2021

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP PP for CBI
Accused G.N.Mishra, present on bail

Matter has been taken up physically in terms of order of Hon'ble High Court No. 570-600/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 and Duty Roster No. Power Gaz/RACC/2021/18474-18559-C dated 21.08.2021.

It is stated by the accused that the proceedings in the present matter have been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court and the next date fixed for hearing is 12.10.2021.

Let the matter be put up on **18.10.2021** for further proceedings.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC, New Delhi / 28.08.2021