

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AJAY GUPTA: SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT)
CBI -03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS: NEW DELHI.**

**CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishra (G.N. Mishra)
RC no.55 (A)/1989
CC No. 172/2019**

07.08.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Tanwar, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused G.N. Mishra in person.

It is submitted by the accused that the matter is pending before the Hon'ble High Court. He further submitted that stay order is still operating and the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court is 17.10.2023.

In view of above facts and circumstances, put up for further proceedings on **02.11.2023**.

**(Ajay Gupta)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC,New Delhi/07.08.2023**