

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishra

CC No. 172/2019

08.12.2023

Present : Shri K.S. Negi, Pairvi Officer for CBI. (Ld. Regular Sr. PP for CBI is stated to be on leave).
Accused Guru Narayan Mishra on bail.

Accused Guru Narayan Mishra submits that matter has been stayed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and he further submits that the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Court shall be filed on or before the next date of hearing since it is yet to be uploaded.

Accordingly, on the request of accused, put up on

03.01.2024.

**(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/08.12.2023**