

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishra

CC No. 172/2019

03.01.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Accused Guru Narayan Mishra on bail.

Accused Guru Narayan Mishra submits that the proceedings in the present matter have been stayed by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court and the next date fixed for hearing is 15.02.2024. Copy of order dated 30.11.2023 passed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnish Bhatnagar in Crl. Revision P. No. 419/2020 has also been received from the Registrar General, High Court of Delhi.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.03.2024**.

**(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/03.01.2024**