

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishra (G.N. Mishra)**

**CC No. 172/2019**

**07.03.2024**

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
None for accused Guru Narayan Mishra.

Ahlmad of this court submits that next date before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court is 14.03.2024 as it is reflected from the website of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.04.2024**.

**(Hasan Anzar)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/07.03.2024