

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Guru Narayan Mishra  
CC No. 172/2019*

15.04.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
Accused Guru Narayan Mishra on bail.

Next date of hearing before Hon'ble Delhi High Court is  
28.07.2025. Accordingly, list the present case on **04.08.2025**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03  
RADC/New Delhi/15.04.2025